A.P.N. No.:	007-395-17				
R.P.T.T.	\$674.70				
File No.:	266105				
Recording Requested By:					
Stewart Title Company					
Mail Tax Statements To:		Same as below			
When Recorded Mail To:					
Richard Charles Elicey Jr.					
P.O. Box 920					
Eureka, NV 89316					

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$674.70 Rec:\$35.00
\$709.70 Pgs=2 10/05/2018 01:47 PM
STEWART TITLE ELKO
LISA HOEHNE, RECORDER

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **Cynthia Lynne Garcia**, an unmarried woman for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **Richard Charles Elicey Jr.**, an unmarried man, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Parcel B as shown on that certain Parcel Map for E.A. and L.C. Rasmussen filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on January 6, 1988, as File No. 115500, being a portion of Lot 4 of Parcel "B" of Large Division Map, E1/2 Section 17, Township 20 North, Range 53 East, M.D.B.M.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all of the oil and gas, in and under said land, reserved by the United States of America, in patent recorded April 15, 1966, in Book 10, Page 331, Official Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

FURTHER EXCEPTING THEREFROM an undivided one-half interest in and to all of their right, title and interest in the mineral rights lying in an under said land as reserved by Earl A. Rasmussen and Lavernia C. Rasmussen, as Co-Trustees of the Rasmussen Trust, et al, in deeds recorded July 11, 1996, in Book 297, Pages 482, 485, 490, 498 and 502, Official Records of Eureka County, Nevada.

## SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: <u>Sept. 19, 2018</u>
Cynthia Lynne García
State of Nevada )
County of <u>CARSON</u> CITY )
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 19 day of SEPTEMBER, 2018 By: Cynthia Lynne Garcia
Signature: Creat DEBORAH J. CREWS NOTARY Public No. 00-65223-3 My Appt. Exp. Oct. 5, 2020

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

<ol> <li>Assessor Parcel Number</li> </ol>	er(s)		and a			
a) <u>007-395-17</u>						
b)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
c)			\ \			
d)			\ \			
2. Type of Property:			\ \			
	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORD	ERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY			
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:			
e.□ Apt. Bldg	f. ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Record				
, -		Notes:	ang.			
g.□ Agricultural	n. □ Mobile Home	Notes.				
☐ Other						
		0.470.000.00				
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price		\$ 173,000.00				
	osure Only (value of propert		)			
c. Transfer Tax Value:	/	\$ 173,000.00				
d. Real Property Transfe	er Lax Due	\$ 674.70				
4 16 =		/	. )			
4. If Exemption Claimed		otlan	) )			
	nption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection	/ /			
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption.	/	/			
5 Portiol Interest: Perce	ntage being transferred: 10	0%				
	and acknowledges, under r		reught to NPS 375 060			
	information provided is cor					
			information provided herein.			
	gree that disallowance of ar					
			est at 1% per month. Pursuant			
			or any additional amount owed.			
10 14 10 01 0.000; and Edge	z	arra dovorany nabia i	or any additional amount office.			
Signature		Capacity	Grantor			
Cynthia Lynne (			0.5.00			
Cyridiia Lyrine (	Saroia	\ \				
Signature	\	Capacity	Grantee			
	la l	Сараску	Grantee			
Richard Elicey						
SELLED (CDANTOR) INC	CORMATION	DUVED (CDANT	TEE INCORMATION			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)			<u>'EE) INFORMATION</u> QUIRED)			
Print Name: Cynthia Lyn	ne Garcia	Print Name: R				
Print Name: Cynthia Lynne Garcia Address: 3140 Chubasco Way		Address:	ichard Encey or.			
Address: 3140 Chubasco City: Carson City	o way	City:				
State: NV	Zip: 89701	State:	Zip:			
State. IV	Zip. <u>09701</u>	State.	Zip			
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)						
	le Company	Escrow # 2661				
Address: 810 Idaho St	is company	L3010W # _ 200				
	_/_/	State: NV	Zip: 89801			
City: Elko	/_/	State. INV	Zip: _89801			

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED